Saturday July 21
Jr. Dragster
Winner
Runner-Up

Semi

Saturday July 21

Baili Kleinberg of Sioux City, 1A
Tony Henderson of Burbank, SD
Tyler Lewis of Hudson, SD

Morgan Kleinberg of Sioux City, IA

Jr. Dragster Alumni Shoot Out

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Saturday July 21

Street Car Shoot Out

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Saturday July 21

Justin Roetman of Vermillion, SD
Doyle Tonneson of Fairmont, MN
Ehrin Nelson of Yankton, SD

Nichole Buskohl of Worthing, SD

James Hoing of Hartford, SD
Jordan Kott of Hartford, SD
Quincy Taotbo

Saturday Night Shoot Out

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Saturday July 21
H.S. Bracket |
Winner
Runner-Up

Semi

Saturday July 21
H.S. Bracket Il
Winner
Runner-Up

Semi

Saturday July 21
H.S. Bracket Il
Winner
Runner-Up

Semi

Saturday July 21
H.S. Bracket IV
Winner
Runner-Up

Semi

Tom Gall of Tripp, SD

Doyle Tonneson of Fairmont, MN
Larry Lamprecht of Allen, NE
Rodney Hopf of Ramona, SD

Derek Schankel of Utica, SD
Elise Kazmerzk of Erwin, SD
Eric Larson of Erwin, SD

Cassie Wilson of Tyndall, SD
Josh Larson of DeSmet, SD
Jason Springer of DeSmet, SD

James Binder of Tripp, SD
Derek Fischer of Lennox, SD
David Barnes of Brandon, SD

Elliot DeWit of Rock Rapids, IA
Shane Fick of Brandon, SD
Tyler Wichers of Rock Valley, IA

Car Driving
04 Pinacle
Jr. Dragster
99 Strickland
04 Motivational

Car Driving
91 Camaro
01 Dragster
68 Camaro
01 Celica GT

Car Driving
85 Monte Carlo
85 Monte Carlo

Car Driving
06 M & M Dragster
01 Dragster
71 Nova
65 Comet

Car Driving
84 Grand Prix
72 Nova
78 Camaro

Car Driving
93 Pontiac
99 Mustang
87 Camaro

Car Driving
98 Regal
78 Buick Regal
74 Camaro

Car Driving
98 Aurora
98 Grand Prix
00 Chev

Time
7.93
8.88
8.9
8.81

Time
11.18
7.97
10.69
18.48

Time
12.8

13.34

12.85

Time
8.4
7.98
10.76
10.49

Time
13.8
13
13.62

Time
14.4

14.56

14.61

Time
15.6
15.4

15

Time
16
16.91
16

1/8 Mile
Speed
81.43
71.21
68.33
74.67

1/4 Mile
Speed
1114
162.74
124.18
77.18

1/4 Mile
Speed
102.32
104.1
107.02

1/4 Mile
Speed
157.45
165.31
118.3
126.88

1/4 Mile
Speed
97.77
103.72
101.78

1/4 Mile
Speed
95.06
94.61
92.43

1/4 Mile
Speed
85.94
87.65

90.3

1/4 Mile
Speed
89.26
80.65
83.15



Saturday July 21

H.S. Bracket V
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Saturday July 21

Jay Wilde of Lake Preston, SD
Ricky Colchado of Rock Rapids, 1A
Luke Smith of Lake Preston, SD

Teen Championship (Age 13-16)

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Sunday July 22
MOD ET
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Sunday July 22
Pro Bike
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Sunday July 22
Pro Trophy
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Sunday July 1st
Super Trophy
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Sunday July 22
TOP ET
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Kiley Henrichs of Ellsorth, MN
Isaac Wilde of Lake Preston, SD
Michelle Springer of DeSmet, SD

Gary VanVeldhuizen of Larchwood, I
Rod Neugeauer of Mitchell, SD
Mark Verba of Luverne, Mn

Kellie Opp of Sioux Falls, Sd
Randy Nixon of Huron, SD
Kevin Hanson of Beresford, Sd

Robert Gerstenecker of Ethan, SD
Alex Wiese of Luverne, MN
James Hoing of Hartford, Sd

Rich Duman of Vermillion, SD
Stan Wissink of Rock Rapids, 1A
Nicole Mcllvaine of Parker, SD

Cal Lamprecht of Newcastle, NE
Allen Jensen of Brookings, SD
Rodney Hopf of Ramona, SD

Car Driving
96 GMC
00 Cavalier
74 Charger

Car Driving
Ford F150
80 Z28 Camaro
96 Grand Prix

Car Driving
68 Dart
73 Duster
76 Olds Omega

Car Driving
99 F7 Fire Cat
72 H2 Kawasaki
82 Kawasaki

Car Driving

71 Duster

78 Corvette
85 Monte Carlo

Car Driving
99 300 M
78 Malibu

66 Fairlane GT

Car Driving
67 Camaro

23 T Altered
65 Comet

Time
17.4
17.8

17.15

Time
11.3
10.6

11.29

Time
12.38
11.71
11.35

Time

11.06
11.3

13.5

Time

10.99
12.3

12.94

Time
16.51
14.26
14.06

Time
10.88
8.9
10.63

1/4 Mile
Speed
76.42
74.73
80.34

1/8 Mile
Speed
61.65
65.69
61.82

1/4 Mile
Speed
106.33
113.37
115.98

1/4 Mile
Speed
104.52
115.47
103.01

1/4 Mile
Speed
120.86
106.41
104.57

1/4 Mile
Speed
85.78
95.62
97.95

1/4 Mile
Speed
123.63
147.58
124.36



