Saturday July 21 Jr. Dragster Winner Runner-Up Semi	Baili Kleinberg of Sioux City, IA Tony Henderson of Burbank, SD Tyler Lewis of Hudson, SD Morgan Kleinberg of Sioux City, IA	Car Driving 04 Pinacle Jr. Dragster 99 Strickland 04 Motivational	Time 7.93 8.88 8.9 8.81	1/8 Mile Speed 81.43 71.21 68.33 74.67
Saturday July 21 Jr. Dragster Alumni Winner Runner-Up Semi	Shoot Out Justin Roetman of Vermillion, SD Doyle Tonneson of Fairmont, MN Ehrin Nelson of Yankton, SD Nichole Buskohl of Worthing, SD	Car Driving 91 Camaro 01 Dragster 68 Camaro 01 Celica GT	Time 11.18 7.97 10.69 18.48	1/4 Mile Speed 111.4 162.74 124.18 77.18
Saturday July 21 Street Car Shoot Ou Winner Runner-Up Semi	t James Hoing of Hartford, SD Jordan Kott of Hartford, SD Quincy Taotbo	Car Driving 85 Monte Carlo 85 Monte Carlo	Time 12.8 13.34 12.85	1/4 Mile Speed 102.32 104.1 107.02
Saturday July 21 Saturday Night Shoo Winner Runner-Up Semi	ot Out Tom Gall of Tripp, SD Doyle Tonneson of Fairmont, MN Larry Lamprecht of Allen, NE Rodney Hopf of Ramona, SD	Car Driving 06 M & M Dragster 01 Dragster 71 Nova 65 Comet	Time 8.4 7.98 10.76 10.49	1/4 Mile Speed 157.45 165.31 118.3 126.88
Saturday July 21 H.S. Bracket I Winner Runner-Up Semi	Derek Schankel of Utica, SD Elise Kazmerzk of Erwin, SD Eric Larson of Erwin, SD	Car Driving 84 Grand Prix 72 Nova 78 Camaro	Time 13.8 13 13.62	1/4 Mile Speed 97.77 103.72 101.78
Saturday July 21 H.S. Bracket II Winner Runner-Up Semi	Cassie Wilson of Tyndall, SD Josh Larson of DeSmet, SD Jason Springer of DeSmet, SD	Car Driving 93 Pontiac 99 Mustang 87 Camaro	Time 14.4 14.56 14.61	1/4 Mile Speed 95.06 94.61 92.43
Saturday July 21 H.S. Bracket III Winner Runner-Up Semi	James Binder of Tripp, SD Derek Fischer of Lennox, SD David Barnes of Brandon, SD	Car Driving 98 Regal 78 Buick Regal 74 Camaro	Time 15.6 15.4 15	1/4 Mile Speed 85.94 87.65 90.3
Saturday July 21 H.S. Bracket IV Winner Runner-Up Semi	Elliot DeWit of Rock Rapids, IA Shane Fick of Brandon, SD Tyler Wichers of Rock Valley, IA	Car Driving 98 Aurora 98 Grand Prix 00 Chev	Time 16 16.91 16	1/4 Mile Speed 89.26 80.65 83.15

Saturday July 21 H.S. Bracket V Winner Runner-Up Semi	Jay Wilde of Lake Preston, SD Ricky Colchado of Rock Rapids, IA Luke Smith of Lake Preston, SD	Car Driving 96 GMC 00 Cavalier 74 Charger	Time 17.4 17.8 17.15	1/4 Mile Speed 76.42 74.73 80.34
Saturday July 21 Teen Championship Winner Runner-Up Semi	(Age 13-16) Kiley Henrichs of Ellsorth, MN Isaac Wilde of Lake Preston, SD Michelle Springer of DeSmet, SD	Car Driving Ford F150 80 Z28 Camaro 96 Grand Prix	Time 11.3 10.6 11.29	1/8 Mile Speed 61.65 65.69 61.82
Sunday July 22 MOD ET Winner Runner-Up Semi	Gary VanVeldhuizen of Larchwood, I/ Rod Neugeauer of Mitchell, SD Mark Verba of Luverne, Mn	Car Driving 68 Dart 73 Duster 76 Olds Omega	Time 12.38 11.71 11.35	1/4 Mile Speed 106.33 113.37 115.98
Sunday July 22 Pro Bike Winner Runner-Up Semi	Kellie Opp of Sioux Falls, Sd Randy Nixon of Huron, SD Kevin Hanson of Beresford, Sd	Car Driving 99 F7 Fire Cat 72 H2 Kawasaki 82 Kawasaki	Time 11.06 11.3 13.5	1/4 Mile Speed 104.52 115.47 103.01
Sunday July 22 Pro Trophy Winner Runner-Up Semi	Robert Gerstenecker of Ethan, SD Alex Wiese of Luverne, MN James Hoing of Hartford, Sd	Car Driving 71 Duster 78 Corvette 85 Monte Carlo	Time 10.99 12.3 12.94	1/4 Mile Speed 120.86 106.41 104.57
Sunday July 1st Super Trophy Winner Runner-Up Semi	Rich Duman of Vermillion, SD Stan Wissink of Rock Rapids, IA Nicole McIlvaine of Parker, SD	Car Driving 99 300 M 78 Malibu 66 Fairlane GT	Time 16.51 14.26 14.06	1/4 Mile Speed 85.78 95.62 97.95
Sunday July 22 TOP ET Winner Runner-Up Semi	Cal Lamprecht of Newcastle, NE Allen Jensen of Brookings, SD Rodney Hopf of Ramona, SD	Car Driving 67 Camaro 23 T Altered 65 Comet	Time 10.88 8.9 10.63	1/4 Mile Speed 123.63 147.58 124.36